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City of Jacksonville
Housing and Community Development Division
214 N Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Errol Shell, Program Manager
Phone:  (904) 255-8223  
E-mail:  eshell@coj.net

City of Tampa
Housing and Community Development
306 E Jackson Street
Tampa, FL 33602
Arnita McKinnie, Urban Planner
Qiana Daughtry, Housing Manager
Phone:  Arnita—(813) 274-8228

Qiana (813) 274-7998
E-mail:  arnita.mckinnie@tampagov.net  

qiana.daughtry@tampagov.net

City of Orlando
Housing and Community Development
400 S Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32801
Scharlene Ahmed, Housing Coordinator
Phone:  (407) 246-2377   
E-mail:  scharlene.ahmed@cityoforlando.net

City of Fort Lauderdale
Housing and Community Development
700 NW 19th Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Mario DeSantis, HOPWA Administrator
Phone:  (954) 828-4775
E-mail:  mariod@fortlauderdale.gov 

City of Miami
Community and Economic Development
444 SW 2nd Avenue
Miami, FL 33130
Roberto Tazoe, Assistant Director
Phone:  (305) 416-1984
E-mail:  rtazoe@miamigov.com
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City of West Palm Beach
401 Clematis Street/PO Box 3366
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Armando Fana, Director of Housing and 
Community Development
Tanya McCray, Program Coordinator
Phone:  (561) 822-1250
E-mail:  afana@wpb.org                    

tmmccray@wpb.org

EMSA counties administered by the State 
HOPWA Program:  Brevard, Lee, Polk, 
Sarasota, and Volusia Counties
(See State HOPWA Map)  
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